

S.C. No. 19 of 2020
G.R. 3174 OF 2018

Order No. 21, Date 07-12-2022

Today is fixed for production of the accused person through surety, i.d. necessary order.

Ld. Defence counsel on the behalf of the sole accused namely Jamal Ali Mondal filed a petition with a prayer for time as the accused person is ill without any medical document.

Perused the record and it appears that several dates have been passed but accused person did not appear before this Court. So, in such situation this Court has no other option, but to issue warrant against the sole accused person Jamal Ali Mondal.

Issue W.A. at once.

Fix 14-02-2023 for E.R. of W.A.

D/c. by me.

A.D.J., F.T.C.-II,
Bongaon.

A.D.J., F.T.C.-II,
Bongaon.