

In the presence of **Sri Paresh Chandra Karmakar (J.O.Code WB-00651)**

S.C. 19 of 2020

State -Vs- Jamal Ali Mondal.

Order No.27, Dt.16-02-2024

Fixed date (15-02-2024) being local holiday. Ld. Court was remain closed.

Accordingly the case record is put up today.

No N.E.R has been received from concerned P.S.

All the Ld. Counsel are abstained from attending Courts today following one resolution dated-13-02-2024, adopted by the Joint Bar Association, Bongaon. No adverse order is to pass.

Ld. P.O is on leave today. Ld. A.D.J 2nd Court, Bongaon is In-Charge of this Court.

No further order is to pass.

Fix 09-04-2024 for E.R of W.A & further order.

Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,(In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas.