

Sessions Case No. 19 of 2020
G.R. 3174 OF 2018
CNR-WBNP06-000147-2020
State -vs- Jamal Ali Mondal

Present : Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar, JO Code : (WB00917)

Order no. 35, Dated 22-05-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and for evidence of CSW-1.
The accd. Person is present and files hazira.

Ld. P.P-in-Charge Joydeb Halder takes step.

No witness is present.

The Ld. Advocates of Bar Association of Bongaon Sub Divisional Court has passed a resolution for not to pass any adverse order today due to sweltering heat condition and they may not be able to appear in Court for hot weather w.e.f. 14/05/2025 till 23/05/2025. As such the case is adjourned today.

Fix 16-09-2025 for evidence of CSW-1, 2 ;

17-09-2025 for evidence of CSW-3, 4 ;

18-09-2025 for evidence of CSW-5, 6 ;

Issue summons to the witness accordingly.

Accused person must be present.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas

A.D. S.J, FTC-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas